GLACIER COUNTY RESOLUTION
2023 ANNUAL COMMISSION MEETING SCHEDULE
Resolution No. 2023-01

WHEREAS, the Board of Glacier County Commissioners is the duly elected governing body for
Glacier County, a political subdivision of the State of Montana; and

"WHEREAS, the Board convenes to conduct Glacier County business in the Glacier County Courthouse
Commission Chambers, on the first Tuesday of each month, the third Monday of each month, and every other
Thursday to sign payroll and claims; Glacier County Satellite Office - Browning conference room the second
and fourth Tuesday of each month; and during the summer months (May-August) every 4™ Wednesday
altemating between the Babb Fire Hall and East Glacier Women’s Club beginning in East Glacier in May; and

WHEREAS, agendas for each meeting will be published in accordance with MCA 2-3-103 for the
attached meeting dates, labeled “EXHIBIT A”.

WHEREAS, Glacier County Board of Commissioners reserves the right to be present in chambers
outside of the regular meeting schedule to perform administration duties; i.e. answer emails, go thru mail, sign
documents, etc.,

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Board of Glacier County Commissioners has established the
following list of dates for public meetings, attached as “EXHIBIT A”, to conduct Glacier County business.

ADOPTED: this @V i day of O QJ\&W\/@ -, 2023,
ATTES’i‘: GLACIER COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS:

Mjary Jo Béemnger, Chair |
1t g Dloir/

Vernon “Napi‘c’ Billedeaux, Vice-Chair

Z
/Jt{ n B. Overcast, Member




EXHIBIT A

2023 ANNUAL COMMISSION MEETING SCHEDULE

JANUARY 2023

Tuesday, January 3, 2023

Thursday, January 5, 2023

Tuesday, January 10, 2023 - Browning
Thursday, January 19, 2023

Tuesday, January 24, 2023 - Browning
FEBRUARY 2023

Thursday, February 2, 2023

Tuesday, February 7, 2023

Tuesday, February 14, 2023 — Browning
Thursday, February 16, 2023

Tuesday, February 28, 2023 — Browning
MARCH 2023

Tuesday, March 2, 2023

Tuesday, March 7, 2023

Tuesday, March 14, 2023 — Browning
Thursday, March 16, 2023

Monday March 20, 2023

Tuesday March 28. 2023 — Browning
Thursday March 30, 2023

APRIL 2023

Tuesday, April 4, 2023

Tuesday, April 11, 2023 — Browning
Thursday, April 13, 2023

Monday, April 17, 2023

Tuesday, April 25, 2023 — Browning
Thursday, April 27, 2023

MAY 2023

Tuesday, May 2, 2023

Tuesday, May 9, 2023 — Browning
Thursday, May 11, 2023

Monday, May 15, 2023

Tuesday, May 23, 2023 - Browning
Wednesday, May 24, 2023 — East Glacier
Thursday, May 25, 2023

JUNE 2023

Tuesday, June 6, 2023

Thursday, June 8, 2023

Tuesday, June 13, 2023 - Browning
Monday, June 19, 2023

Thursday, June 22, 2023

Tuesday, June 27, 2023 — Browning
Wednesday, June 28, 2023 - Babb

JULY 2023

Thursday, July 6, 2023

Tuesday, July 11, 2023 - Browning
Monday, July 17, 2023

Thursday, July 20, 2023

Tuesday, July 25, 2023 - Browning
Wednesday, July 26, 2023 — East Glacier
AUGUST 2023

Tuesday, August 1, 2023

Thursday, August 3, 2023

Tuesday, August 8, 2023 - Browning
Thursday, August 17, 2023

Monday, August 21, 2023

Tuesday, August 22, 2023 - Browning
Wednesday, August 23, 2023 — Babb
Thursday, August 31, 2023
SEPTEMBER 2023

Tuesday, September 5, 2023

Tuesday, September 12, 2023 — Browning
Thursday, September 14, 2023

Monday, September 18, 2023

Tuesday, September 26, 2023 — Browning
Thursday, September 28, 2022
OCTOBER 2023

Tuesday, October 3, 2023

Tuesday, October 10, 2023 - Browning
Thursday, October 12, 2023

Monday, October 16, 2023

Tuesday, October 24, 2023 — Browning
Thursday, October 26, 2023
NOVEMBER 2023

Tuesday, November 7, 2023

Thursday, November 9, 2023

Tuesday, November 14, 2023 — Browning
Monday, November 20, 2023
Wednesday, November 22, 2023
Tuesday, November 28, 2023 — Browning
DECEMBER 2022

Tuesday, December 5, 2023

Thursday, December 7, 2023

Tuesday, December 12, 2023 — Browning
Monday, December 18, 2023

Thursday, December 21, 2023

Tuesday, December 26, 2023 — Browning




